

To: Tazio Nuvolari Circuit-Coger Srl; Strada Provinciale 12 per Corana, Cervesina, PAVIA-IT; VAT number: IT00646190181 Phone: +39-383-1975221 <u>www.nuvolaricircuit.com info@nuvolaricircuit.com</u>

I, the undersigned,	
born in	on
resident in	ZIP Code
address	
telephone	driving licence no
issued by	sports licence
category	for driving vehicle:
licence plate No	group/class displacement

## E-mail.....

.....

1) I shall use the track in accordance with the provisions of the Nuvolari Circuit General Regulations, already duly accepted, and fully comply with any further instructions that may be given by the Management of the Circuit and the Organisers of the Event;

2) I am aware of, and have reviewed, the safety equipment and the first-aid services available and am satisfied that they are perfectly suitable;
3) I am, and in any event will be, at the time of accessing and/or using the track of the Nuvolari Circuit, in such psycho-physical conditions for driving as are required to meet the Highway Code as well as the standards of the competent Sports Federations;

4) I am aware that going around on the track is dangerous and, therefore, henceforth accept any responsibility for the risks involved therein;

5) I am aware of, and accept, that the personal and/or the Management may at any time change, restrict and/or stop the use of the track and/or the facilities in their absolute discretion, and henceforth waive any and all claims (including for compensation) in that regard against Nuvolari Circuit. 6) I, on my own behalf and on behalf of my successors and assignees (by whatever entitlement and for whatever reason), hereby represent that I shall fully hold harmless Nuvolari Circuit against any and all obligations to pay compensation, in whatever form and for whatever reason, as a damage, indemnity or refund, in case of accident, whatever its duration, effect and consequences that may be incurred by me, the undersigned, as a result of the practice, and whatever the reason for such accident and the person liable, including me, the undersigned, Nuvolari Circuit, its organization and all its responsible persons and employees. Furthermore, I, the undersigned, on my own behalf and on behalf of my successors and assignees (by whatever reason), hereby represent that I shall fully hold harmless Nuvolari Circuit against any claim that may be raised for whatever reason by any third party as a result of my use of the track of the Nuvolari Circuit I, the undersigned, hereby hold harmless Nuvolari Circuit, its personnel and the staff howsoever in charge of the Nuvolari Circuit against any liability that may arise as a result of the use I intend to make of the Circuit. Finally, I, the undersigned, hereby specify that I hold a suitable personal insurance cover against any accidents, a copy of which is enclosed hereto showing coverage cap, payment of the insurance premium as well as waiver of right to compensation under Article 1916 of the Italian Civil Code.

Page 1 of 2

Tazio Nuvolari Circuit; Coger Srl-Strada Provinciale 12 per Corana, Cervesina, PAVIA-IT; VAT number: IT00646190181 Phone: +39-383-1975221 <u>www.nuvolaricircuit.com info@nuvolaricircuit.com</u>

	TAZIO NUVOLARI
	CIRCUIT
7) I, the ur	ndersigned, further undertake to :
(i)	comply, and cause any parties carried and any accompanying persons to comply, with the Circuit General Regulations and all the instructions given by the personnel and the Management of the Circuit, and henceforth allow the performance of any such inspection or control as the personnel and/or however the Management of the Nuvolari Circuit may deem necessary and/or appropriate;
(ii)	drive, and/or cause any persons carried to drive, in addition to the provision of (i) above, in an appropriate manner in consideration of the weather conditions, visibility and track conditions;
(iii)	use, and cause any third parties carried, to wear protection clothing and a homologated helmet as prescribed by the applicable laws and/or regulations and the norms of the competent sports authorities.
8) In consi	deration of the foregoing, I, the undersigned, further represent as follows:
	i) I have specifically reviewed, and unconditionally accept, the Circuit General Regulations and the rules and precautions to be observed by anyone using the track and the other facilities of the Circuit;
	ii) in light of the foregoing, the vehicle (that will be) used is perfectly suitable for the use I intend it for;
	iii) I undertake, insofar as I am concerned, not to allow any other person to drive the above vehicle, thus assuming any civil and criminal liability to third parties or assignees in this respect.
Date:	/2018 - Full Signature
FAILURE T I authorize the use of of my pers personal d	AL REQUIREMENT IN ITALY THAT TO EXPLICITELY CONSENT TO THE USE OF THE PERSONAL DATA ACCORDING TO ITALIAN PRIVACY LAWS. O SIGN THIS FORM WILL RESULT IN YOUR WAIVER FORM NOT BEING ACCEPTED. YOUR DATA SHALL NOT BE CIRCULATED, SOLD OR PASSED ON. The the use of my personal data in compliance with Legislative Decree 196/03. I authorzes the processing of my personal data. I hereby authorize my personal details solely for circulation within the Nuvolari Circuit in relation to the Italian Legislative Decree n° 196/2003. I authorize the use isonal details solely for circulation within Nuvolari Circuit according to the Italian Legislative Decree n° 196/2003. I authorize the handling of my lata pursuant to the Personal Data Protection Code – Legislative Decree n. 196/2003. I authorize the processing of my personal information gs. 196/03.
Date:	/2018 - Full Signature
	to, and for the purposes of, Articles 1341 and 1342 of the Italian Civil Code, I, the undersigned, hereby declare that I have carefully reviewed 5, 6, 7 and 8 of this form and approve them specifically in writing.
Date:	/2018 - Full Signature
	Page 2 of 2
1	
	Tazio Nuvolari Circuit; Coger Srl-Strada Provinciale 12 per Corana, Cervesina, PAVIA-IT; VAT number: IT00646190181